DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$760.50 Rec:\$35.00

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

2018-920125

\$795.50 Pgs=3

ETRCO

09/27/2018 01:17 PM

APN#: 1220-16-210-075

RPTT: \$760.50

Recording Requested By:
Western Title Company
Escrow No.: 099924-ASK

When Recorded Mail To: True Housing Solutions, LLC 6770 S. McCarran Blvd Reno, NV 89509

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature

Amy Kromberg

Escrow Officer

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Vance Osborn and Sheryl Osborn, husband and wife as joint tenants

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

True Housing Solutions, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 8 in Block C of AMENDED MAP OF RANCHOS ESTATES, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on October 30, 1972, in Book 1072, Page 642, as Document No. 62493.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 09/25/2018

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 2 Vance Osborn STATE OF ______ COUNTY OF U This instrument was acknowledged before me on Sept. 26,2018 By Vance Osborn and Sheryl Osborn. Notary Public AMY D. KROMBERG Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 12-6960-2 - Expires January 11, 2020

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessors Parcel Nun a) 1220-16-210-075	nber(s)					
	4) 1440 10 210 075					1	
2.	Type of Property:		FOR RE	CORDERS	OPTIONAL	USE ONLY	
	a) [Vacant Land	b) ⊠ Single Fam. Res.	DOCUME	NT/INSTRUM	ENT #:		
	c) Condo/Twnhse	d) ☐ 2-4 Plex	1				
	e) Apt. Bldg	f) Comm'l/Ind'l		RECORDING:			
	g) 🗆 Agricultural	h) 🗌 Mobile Home					
	i) Other						
							
3.	Total Value/Sales Pri		\$195,0	00.00		-1 1	
	Deed in Lieu of Fored						
	Transfer Tax Value:	•	\$195,0				
	Real Property Transfe	er Tax Due:	\$760.5	0			
	***	. /					May .
4.	If Exemption Claimed	and the second s		/	\		7
		Exemption per NRS 375.090, S	Section	. \			1
	b. Explain Reas	son for Exemption:)]		
5.	Partial Interest: Perce	ntage being transferred: %			/		
٥.	i artial interest. I erec	mage being transierred. 70	1 1		r		
	375.110, that the info supported by docume parties agree that disa result in a penalty of	ares and acknowledges, under p rmation provided is correct to th ntation if called upon to substan illowance of any claimed exemp 10% of the tax due plus interest	ne best of the institution, or other at 1% per institution.	neir information properties of the properties of	on and belief ovided herein tion of addition	, and can be . Furthermore, the onal tax due, may	
Pur	suant to NRS <i>3</i> /75.030), the Buyer and Seller shall be	e jointly ar	id severally l	iable for any	additional amo	unt
owe	ed.	2	\ \				
-	nature			GRANTEE			
Sig	nature <i>Shew</i>	l Spon	_Capacity	Grantor			
	GET LED COD ANTON	N. D. HODI & C. TIOL	DIMED	(OD L) IMPE	DIRODECA	Prox.	
				BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION			
(REQUIRED) Print Vance Osborn and Sheryl Osborn			(REQUIRED) Print Name: True Housing Solutions, LLC				
Nan	- AF	in and Sheryl Osbotti	r rint ivam	e: True riou	sing Solution	S, LLC	
107	Iress: 1052 Rimfi	eld.	Address:	6770 S. N	1cCarran Blvo		—
City			City:	Reno	100411411 2111		****
Stat			State:	NV	Zip:	89509	_
\						**************************************	**************************************
CO	MPANY/PERSON RE	OUESTING RECORDING					
- \	(required if not the seller						
	4	On behalf of Western Title Comp	any	Esc. #: <u>09992</u>	<u>4-ASK</u>		
Add	lress: South Kietzke	and the same of th					
~	5470 Kietzke	· ·					
City	/State/Zip: Reno, NV 8		MAV DE DI	₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽	ירונוג ווקר) פי		
	(A5	A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM	IVANI DE KI	CONDED/MHC	JKUTILMED)		